Technical Specification
2
Suitable for the following cable types
Non-armoured cable
Marine shipboard cable Type P cable
Certifications and Compliances
Zones 1 and 2 Groups I, IIA, IIB and IIC
Zones 21 and 22 Groups IIIA, IIIB and IIIC

BZ Bronze
21
Capri ADE 1FC - Order Codes & Dimensions
Dimensions
* For ‘across corners’
dimensions, multiply
‘across flats’
dimensions by 1.1
**For ‘E’ see Thread
Dimension page 105
A
*
B
*
E**L
ADE1C 16* M16 3/8"* N038 3 4.0 - 8.5 6.5 6 15 19 36.0 4 CAP019594V1 CAP011594V1
ADE1C 20 M20 1/2" N050 1 4.0 - 8.5 6.5 6 15 24 36.0 4 CAP019674V1 CAP011674V1
ADE1C 20 M20 1/2" N050 2 6.0 - 12.0 9.5 6 19 24 42.0 5 CAP019694V1 CAP011694V1
ADE1C 20 M20 1/2" N050 3 8.5 - 16.0 12.0 10 24 30 48.0 6 CAP019604V1 CAP011604V1
ADE1C 25 M25 3/4" N075 2 8.5 - 16.0 12.0 10 24 30 48.0 6 CAP019794V1 CAP011794V1
ADE1C 25 M25 3/4" N075 3 12.0 - 21.0 17.0 21 30 41 58.0 7 CAP019704V1 CAP011704V1
ADE1C 32 M32 1" N100 2 12.0 - 21.0 17.0 21 30 41 58.0 7 CAP019894V1 CAP011894V1
ADE1C 32 M32 1" N100 3 16.0 - 27.5 23.0 42 41 48 70.0 8 CAP019804V1 CAP011804V1
ADE1C 40 M40 1 1/4" N125 2 16.0 - 27.5 23.0 42 41 48 70.0 8 CAP019994V1 CAP011994V1
ADE1C 40 M40 1 1/4" N125 3 21.0 - 34.0 29.0 60 48 55 79.0 9 CAP019904V1 CAP011904V1
ADE1C 50 M50 1 1/2" N150 2 21.0 - 34.0 29.0 60 48 55 79.0 9 CAP019094V1 CAP011094V1
ADE1C 50 M50 2" N200 1 27.0 - 41.0 36.5 80 55 64 88.0 10 CAP019004V1 CAP011004V1
ADE1C 63 M63 2" N200 2 33.0 - 48.0 43.0 100 64 72 98.0 11 CAP019294V1 CAP011294V1
ADE1C 63 M63 2" N200 3 40.0 - 56.0 50.0 100 72 85 103.0 12 CAP019274V1 CAP011204V1
ADE1C - - 2 1/2" N250 2 40.0 - 56.0 50.0 100 72 85 103.0 12 - CAP011494V1
ADE1C 75 M75 2 1/2" N250 3 46.0 - 65.0 59.0 120 85 95 111.0 13 CAP019304V1 CAP011404V1
ADE1C - - 3" N300 1 46.0 - 65.0 59.0 120 85 95 111.0 13 - CAP012504V1
ADE1C 90 M90 3" N300 2 54.0 - 74.0 66.0 140 95 110 120.0 14 CAP010594V1 CAP012574V1
ADE1C - - 3 1/2" N350 2 54.0 - 74.0 66.0 140 95 110 120.0 14 - CAP012604V1
ADE1C 90 M90 3" N300 3 63.0 - 83.0 75.0 140 110 120 125.0 15 CAP010504V1 CAP012594V1
ADE1C - - 3 1/2" N350 3 63.0 - 83.0 75.0 140 110 120 125.0 15 - CAP012694V1
ADE1C 110 M110 4" N400 3 72.0 - 93.0 85.0 200 120 135 128.0 16 CAP010794V1 CAP012704V1
* Not UL certified       All dimensions in mm        Above CAP product codes for nickel-plated brass model with neoprene seal, refer to page 30 for other options
For mining applications, please contact us
KIT OPTIONS
Kit 1 Contents: